

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 8908 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	07.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve notice to the respondent No.4 through electronic mode as permitted under Section 65 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872 and to submit proof to that effect. List the matter after three (03) weeks. In the meanwhile, there shall be an interim direction, directing the respondent No.4 not to alienate the subject property. _____ NV,J <i>BSP</i>	